
15,741

13

1,851

4,225

1,985

1,810

1,637

1,107

86

435

200

769

109

183

218

152

12

27

5

64

164

30

9

2

155

493

15,634

13

1,847

4,218

1,985

1,791

1,617

1,090

82

423

199

759

108

183

218

152

12

27

5

52

164

30

9

2

155

493

107

－

4

7

－

19

20

17

4

12

1

10

1

－

－

－

－

－

－

12

－

－

－

－

－

－

 總計　　　Total

 　本　　　部　 Ministry of  Labor

 　新　北　市　 New Taipei City

 　臺　北　市　 Taipei City

 　桃　園　市　 Taoyuan City

 　臺　中　市　 Taichung City

 　臺　南　市　 Tainan City

 　高　雄　市　 Kaohsiung City

 　宜　蘭　縣　 Yilan County

 　新　竹　縣　 Hsinchu County

 　苗　栗　縣　 Miaoli County

 　彰　化　縣　 Changhwa County

 　南　投　縣　 Nantou County

 　雲　林　縣　 Yunlin County

 　嘉　義　縣　 Chiayi County

 　屏　東　縣　 Pingtung County

 　臺　東　縣　 Taitung County

 　花　蓮　縣　 Hwalien County

 　澎　湖　縣　 Penghu County

 　基　隆　市　 Keelung City

 　新　竹　市　 Hsinchu City

 　嘉　義　市　 Chiayi City

 　金　門　縣　 Kinmen County

 　連　江　縣　 Lienchiang County

 　加工出口區　 Export Processing Zones

 　科學園區　　 Science Parks

中華民國110年

 勞動部勞動福祉退休司、縣市政府勞工行政單位、加工出口區及科學園區。

 表 5-6 職工福利概況－按地區分

 單位：家、人、元

已  設  立  單  位  數  (年底)
地      區       別

Welfare units    (End of year)

 總　　　計 事  業  單  位 工          會
Area

Grand total Enterprise units Labor unions

 資料來源：
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234

－

65

73

20

14

7

16

1

9

2

2

1

2

1

5

－

－

－

－

4

5

1

－

2

4

234

－

65

73

20

14

7

16

1

9

2

2

1

2

1

5

－

－

－

－

4

5

1

－

2

4

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

－

57,189

－

14,805

16,740

5,654

4,095

1,016

3,488

79

1,685

804

156

93

334

116

1,365

－

－

－

－

664

3,998

117

－

223

1,757

528,825,723

－

238,266,016

156,608,355

26,831,265

19,914,530

8,351,718

8,727,280

583,500

5,897,959

1,958,396

2,569,039

1,237,860

15,341,931

1,730,000

7,179,048

－

－

－

－

3,990,210

10,000,000

12,376,739

－

145,000

7,116,877

2021

government, Export Processing Zones and Science Parks.
The Department of Employment Welfare and Retirement, MOL., the administration agencies of labor affairs in county(city)

Table 5-6 Status of Employee Welfare by Area

 Unit: Establishment、Person、NT$

新          設          立 New establishment in this year

單          位          數 Welfare units 職工福利金提撥金額 福利金受益人數

 總　　　計 事  業  單  位 工          會

welfare fund
for employee
Appropriation

Beneficiaries
Grand total Enterprise units Labor unions

 Source：
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