中華民國110年

單位:家、人、元

地 區 別				已設立單位數(年底)				
			地 區 別		Welfare units (End of ye	ar)		
			Area	總 計 Grand total	事業單位 Enterprise units	工. 會 Labor unions		
總計		Tota	ıl	15,741	15,634	107		
本		部	Ministry of Labor	13	13	_		
新	北	市	New Taipei City	1,851	1,847	4		
臺	北	市	Taipei City	4,225	4,218	7		
桃	袁	市	Taoyuan City	1,985	1,985	_		
臺	中	市	Taichung City	1,810	1,791	19		
臺	南	市	Tainan City	1,637	1,617	20		
高	雄	市	Kaohsiung City	1,107	1,090	17		
宜	蘭	縣	Yilan County	86	82	4		
新	竹	縣	Hsinchu County	435	423	12		
苗	栗	縣	Miaoli County	200	199	1		
彰	化	縣	Changhwa County	769	759	10		
南	投	縣	Nantou County	109	108	1		
雲	林	縣	Yunlin County	183	183	_		
嘉	義	縣	Chiayi County	218	218	_		
屏	東	縣	Pingtung County	152	152	_		
臺	東	縣	Taitung County	12	12	_		
花	蓮	縣	Hwalien County	27	27	_		
澎	湖	縣	Penghu County	5	5	_		
基	隆	市	Keelung City	64	52	12		
新	竹	市	Hsinchu City	164	164	_		
嘉	義	市	Chiayi City	30	30	_		
金	門	縣	Kinmen County	9	9	_		
連	江	縣	Lienchiang County	2	2	_		
加口	こ出こ	品	Export Processing Zones	155	155	_		
科导	國國國	Ē	Science Parks	493	493	_		

資料來源:勞動部勞動福祉退休司、縣市政府勞工行政單位、加工出口區及科學園區。

ablishment · Person · NT\$	1	2021					
_	establishment in this year	New	設 立	新	茅		
福利金受益人數	職工福利金提撥金額		fare units	Wel	數	位	單
Beneficiaries	Appropriation for employee welfare fund	工 會 Labor unions			耳業 單 化 nterprise un		總 計 Grand total
57,189	528,825,723	_		234			234
_	_	_		_			_
14,805	238,266,016	_		65			65
16,740	156,608,355	_		73			73
5,654	26,831,265	_		20			20
4,095	19,914,530	_		14			14
1,016	8,351,718	_		7			7
3,488	8,727,280	_		16			16
79	583,500	_		1			1
1,685	5,897,959	_		9			9
804	1,958,396	_		2			2
156	2,569,039	_		2			2
93	1,237,860	_		1			1
334	15,341,931	_		2			2
116	1,730,000	_		1			1
1,365	7,179,048	_		5			5
_	_	_		_			_
_	_	_		_			_
_	_	_		_			_
_	_	_		_			_
664	3,990,210	_		4			4
3,998	10,000,000	_		5			5
117	12,376,739	_		1			1
_	_	_		_			_
223	145,000	_		2			2
1,757	7,116,877	_		4			4

Source: The Department of Employment Welfare and Retirement, MOL., the administration agencies of labor affairs in county(city) government, Export Processing Zones and Science Parks.